(6,000) independent petroleum products marketers and six (6) major marketers of 

distributing and marketing petroleum products across the country. 

Nigeria currently consumes an estimated sixty million (60,000,000) liters of 

refined petroleum products (PMS, DPK and AGO) per day. With a population of 

over one hundred and eighty million (180,000,000) people, growing at the rate of 

about 2.7% per annum with an estimated economic growth rate of 5.7% in the past 

five (5) years, the market for refined petroleum products in Nigeria is established, 

growing and sustainable. 

UPSTREAM 

The Nigerian Oil and Gas reserves have grown tremendously since the discovery